

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9444/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 06/08/2008 in CRLMC No.2531/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S MARK AIR SERVICE PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.L.KAPOOR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Mr. Minaksh Ghose Jena, Adv.
Mr. Humayun Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Indu Satija)
Court Master