

ITEM NO.58

COURT No.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9444/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 06/08/2008 in CRLMC No.  
2531/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S MARK AIR SERVICE PVT.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.L.KAPOOR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjoy Kr.Ghosh, Adv.for  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

During the pendency of the appeal, we direct that  
the further proceedings in Complaint Case No.114/1/2002,  
pending before the Metropolitan Magistrate, Patiala House  
Court, New Delhi shall remain stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master